PRINTED: 02/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
155697		155697	B. WING		_	C 01/31/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARK REHABILITATION AND SKILLED NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 517 N LITTLE LEAGUE BL CLARKSVILLE, IN 4712	VD	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	00			
	This visit was for the IN00424151.	Investigation of Complaint					
	Complaint IN0042415 related to the allegation	51 - Federal/State deficiency ons is cited a F776.					
	Survey date: January	y 31, 2024					
	Facility number: 0000 Provider number: 150 AIM number: 100266	5697					
	Census Bed Type: SNF: 10 SNF/NF: 61 Total: 71						
	Census Payor Type: Medicare: 3 Medicaid: 50 Other: 18 Total: 71						
	This deficiency reflect accordance with 410	ts State Findings cited in IAC 16.2-3.1.					
F 776 SS=D	Radiology/Other Diag		F 7	76			
	radiology and other d the needs of its reside responsible for the qu services.	cility must provide or obtain iagnostic services to meet					VS) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TLE (X6) DATI

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		155697	B. WING		C 01/31/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARK REHABILITATION AND SKILLED NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 517 N LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD CLARKSVILLE, IN 47129		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 776	(i) If the facility proviservices, the services conditions of participin §482.26 of this survices, obtain these services, obtain these services that is approved to provide the provided in the service that is approved to provide the provided in the service that is approved to provide the provided in the service that is approved to provide the provided in the service that is approved to provide the provided in the provided in the service that is approved to provide the provided in the provided in the service that is approved to provide the provided in the provided in the service of the provided in the	des its own diagnostic es must meet the applicable pation for hospitals contained abchapter. Is not provide its own it must have an agreement to se from a provider or supplier provide these services under. T is not met as evidenced on, interview and record alled to ensure radiology end, in a timely manner, for 1 of the for radiology services. D.m., the resident was in his wheelchair with his call or signs of any pain or atted his shoulder was still a uch better. His pain was check on him frequently. He his care. or Resident B was reviewed a.m. The diagnosis included, to, left sided hemiparesis and	F 77	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	155697	B. WING			1	31/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARK REHABILITATION AND SKILLED NURSING CENTER			517	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE N LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD ARKSVILLE, IN 47129	<u>, </u>	<u> </u>	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
a fall on 8/27/23 and discomfort at the time now complained of parextremity, the MD was order for an X-ray. The radiology report, or indicated there was not separation or dislocation modest degenerative justicated the the nurse evaluate the resident at (Magnetic Resonance of pain and decreased appointment was scheen appointment was scheen (Computed tomograph The physician's order, the resident was to had due to ongoing pain. The CT report, dated resident's primary care day, indicated the resident was to had used to a subscute fracture.	ary Team) note, dated indicated the resident had renied any pain or of the fall. The resident had in to the left upper inotified and gave a new dated 8/28/23 at 6:20 p.m., or shoulder fracture, on seen. There was oint disease of the left sted 9/13/23 at 12:31 p.m., or practitioner was in to and ordered an MRI Imaging) due to complaints irrange of motion. The reduled for 9/19/23. Ited 9/20/23 at 10:44 a.m., was obtained for a CT may of the left shoulder. In dated 10/9/23, indicated we a CT of the left shoulder. In 10/9/23 and faxed to the exphysician on the same dent had a fracture of the illus formation consistent rec. In 10/13/23, indicated was dated 10/13/23, indicated	F	776				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		155697	B. WING _			C 01/31/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARK REHABILITATION AND SKILLED NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 517 N LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD CLARKSVILLE, IN 47129		11/31/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 776	left shoulder demonant The progress note, indicated the nurse resident. New order Gel 1% to the left sl Hydrocodone-Aceta medication) 5-325 r as needed for pain. The physician's note follow up with an orat this time. The progress note, indicated the reside appointment with needed.	ge 3 ated 10/13/23, indicated the estrated no acute fracture. dated 10/16/23 at 12:35 p.m., practitioner evaluated the swere obtained for Voltaren moulder three times a day and aminophen (narcotic paining (milligrams) every 8 hours e, dated 12/3/23, indicated to tho (orthopedic appointment) dated 12/14/23 at 2:19 p.m., nt returned from the orthoew orders for a sling to the left it Meloxicam 7.5 mg daily for 3	F 7				
	p.m., indicated a Conshowed mild to mode and a subacute classification. During an interview Director of Nursing unable to get the M pacemaker and the CT. The results of the showed mild in the constant of the cons	ort, dated 12/14/23 at 12:45 If scan was completed which derate osteoarthritic changes vicle fracture with interval on 1/31/24 at 11:45 a.m., the indicated the resident was It due to his cardiac next day they scheduled a the CT scan on 10/9/23 were out's PCP (primary care					
	physician). The PCI any abnormalities. I brought it to the fac record. However, th	P did not notify the facility of He signed the report and ility to upload to the residents e facility did not follow up with was completed and should					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		155697	B. WING _			C 01/31/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARK REHABILITATION AND SKILLED NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 517 N LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD CLARKSVILLE, IN 47129	, ZIP CODE	01/31/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 776	have. On 1/31/24 at 2:54 p. provided a current co "Labs and Diagnostic included, but was not policyto provide or to meet the needs of responsible for the equation to the services" The Past noncompliate deficient practice was the facility implement included the following nurses were educated following up on labs for and communication or labs during daily report completed on all current outside lab orders and accurate and completed.	m., the Director of Nursing py of the document titled s" dated 11/2017. It limited to, "PolicyIt is the obtaindiagnostic services its residents. The facility is quability and timeliness of the decorrected by 12/31/23 after ed a systemic plan that actions: All charge/staff d on the importance of and for their assigned residents in all pending and resolved rt; a 90 day audit was ent residents to identify diensure follow up was	F7	776			